KARBU LED
Fuel price display kit
Installation and operating manual
BP1
49340 TRÉMENTINES FRANCE
Tel. 33 (0) 2 41 71 72 00
Fax 33 (0) 2 41 71 72 02

HF radio reception board
(for use with HF radio
type keypad only).
DIP 1 is used to deactivate the HF
radio receiver.
DIP 4 and 6 are used to configure
the number of lines per face (see
§ II.4).
Dip 7 indicates if the circuit
board is master (dip=off) or slave
(dip=on).
Flat cable
connector to
price lines.
6
II.3 - Power supplyII.3 - Power supply
The KARBU LED box is pre-wired in the
factory.
Simply connect up the mains power supply
(230 V) + earth inside the box.
Number of
power supply
modules
LD150
25W / line
LD200
34W / line
LD250
50W / line
LD300
63W / line
LD400
88W / line
1 line SF 1 1 1 1 1
1 line DF 1 1 1 1 2
2 lines SF 1 1 1 1 2
2 lines DF 1 1 2 2 4
3 lines SF 1 1 1 2 3
3 lines DF 1 2 3 3 2 kits 3L SF
4 lines SF 1 1 2 2 4
4 lines DF 2 2 4 4 2 kits 4L SF
5 lines SF 1 2 3 3 5
5 lines DF 2 3 5 5 2 kits 5L SF
Fig.6Fig.6
7
II.4 - Wiring of price linesII.4 - Wiring of price lines
Install each price line on the fuel totem.
Every price line has a light sensor.